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Darling Design Selected For SRS Logo
By Peter Martin

The new SRS logo, illustrated here, 
was unveiled at the society’s annual meeting 
held October 1 at the 1994 Philadelphia 
National Stamp Exposition in King of 
Prussia, Pa.

The logo will be used on the SRNbanner 
beginning with the first quarter 1995 issue 
and with future SRS publications and 
promotions.

Designed by Katherine Darling, 
president of the Charlotte, N.C. based Darling 
Design and Illustration, the logo was selected 
by the SRS membership from among three 
finalists depicted in the January-February 
1994 SRN. Darling, who found out about the 
contest from her SRS member father, 
received a $100 cash prize for her winning 
entry.

Darling started herdesign, entry number 
one in the contest, by borrowing a set of

stamp tongs from her father along with a 
copy of the contest guidelines and going to 
work. She used a circular shape for the logo 
and used a traditional serif typestyle for the 
wording “State Revenue Society, EST. 1955” 
in an outer band.

Darling added the United States map.

including Alaska and Hawaii to symbolize 
the society’s state focus. As a representation 
of fiscal philately, she designed tongs and a 
magnifying glass for the foreground and 
tilted them slightly to provide perspective 
and dimension to the logo. She held the 
elements in the center of the circle together 
by adding the outline of a perforated stamp. 
For the requirement of research and 
scholarship, she used the “lamp of 
knowledge” for the symbolism.

Besides logos, Darling’s firm handles a 
variety of projects, including brochures, 
catalogs, computer graphics and courtroom 
sketching. Before starting her own business 
in 1994, Darling was art director for the 
NBC affiliate in Charlotte. There she handled 
television set design, animation, news 
graphics and promotions.

She resides in Charlotte with her husband 
and four year old daughter.

SRS Sponsors Revenue Stamp Design Poll
By Peter Martin

Of the thousands of state revenue stamps 
that have been issued since 1857, which 
have the best design? Which are the most 
popular?

Those are questions that SRS members 
will have the opportunity to answer in a 
Society-sponsored poll to be held in 1995.

The first step in the poll lets all members 
nominate their favorite state revenue stamp, 
the state revenue stamp with the best design 
and the ugliest state revenue stamp.

The only guideline for the contest is that 
the stamp must have been issued by a state 
agency. Cinderellas don’t qualify.

For each category, identify the state, 
stamp type, year of issue, denomination and 
catalog name and number. Better yet, include 
a photocopy of the stamps.

For this portion of the poll, up to three 
entries in each category are permitted.

The top nominations will be published 
in a future SRN and members will the 
determine the winners. Results will be

SRS Election Held
On the back page of this issue SRS 

members will find the society’s 1995 officer 
ballot. While all incumbents are running 
unopposed for their current offices, it is 
important that SRS members forward their 
ballots to show their support for the 
organization.

For members who do not want to cut up 
their issue of SRN, photocopies of the ballot 
form are permitted. Be sure to follow the 
voting instructions as provided.

Officers will serve a two- year term.

provided to the philatelic media and in the 
SRN.

Send your nominations by June 1,1995, 
totheeditorat: SRS Stamp Poll, POB 45553, 
Tinker, OK 73145.
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Secretary’s Report
By Scott Troutman

The State Revenue Society membership Reinstated
report is listed below. 024 Murt Turner, Boulder, CO

Previous Total: 221 042 Art Mongan, Silver Spring, MD
New Members 9 183 Edward Tupper, Seattle, WA
Reinstatements 16 229 David Moskal, New Britain, CT
Deaths 1 244 Gordon McHenry, Osprey, FL
Resignations 0 305 Alex. Kesselman, Richardson, TX
Dropped NPD 0 337 Paul Haus, Trenton, NJ
Dropped Other 0 454 Howard Lutz, Warren, OH
Current Total: 245 489 Roy Beals, Herring, MN

New Members 632 Wm. Pieterse, Petersborough, NH
1069 Andrew Hall 656 M. S. Schwartz, Highland Park, IL

The Post Office, Bishop Wilton 744 Geo. Van Trump Jr., Lakewood, CO
York, England Y041SR 766 Frank McGee, Bel Air, MD

Interests: Dealer 848 Bob Dumaine, Houston, TX
Proposed by: Peter Martin 883 Ken Sultana, Flushing, NY
1070 Maggie McNally 888 Michael Lang, Willmar, MN

2413 Sante Fe Circle
Edmond, OK 73003-4449 Deaths

Interests: US, state, local revenues 227 Robert C. Thurston, Lacey, WA
Proposed by: Scott Troutman
1071 Henry Tolman II Address Changes

POB 603 1007 David A. Schaubroeck
Orange, CT 06477 

Interests: US revenues 
Proposed by: Scott Troutman
1072 Joseph V. Vleck 

POB 284
Fort Washington, MD 20749 

Interests: MD, VA and DC revenues 
Proposed by: Scott Henault
1073 Joachim Hosavy 

Hauptstrasse 50
38387 Soellingen, Germany 

Proposed by: Kenneth Trettin
1074 Ed D. Lovegren 

70 Rustic Place 
Eugene, OR 97401

Interests: US revenues, Springer listed 
especially 19th century 
Proposed by: Scott Troutman
1075 Anson Scott

730 Pecan St. #20 
W. Sacremento, CA 95691 

Proposed by: Bert Hubbard
1076 Walter P. Vetter 

151 Brooke Dr.
Venetia, PA 15376

Interests: US revenues, general 
Proposed by: Scott Troutman
1077 Lewis Kaufmn 

Box 255
Kiamesha Lake, NY 12751 

Interests: Stamps and collectibiles dealer 
Proposed by: Peter Martin

203 Breckenridge Rd. 
Franklin, TN 37064-5807

1995 Dues 
Are Due!

S en d  $10 to:

SR S S ecretary  
S co tt T routm an  

P O B  270184  
O k la h o m a  C ity, O K  7 3 137

SRS Area Representatives

Northeast (CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT)
Peter Pierce
POB 560, Oxford, Mass. 01540 
Southeast (FL, GA, NC, SC, VA)
Tony Crumbly
POB 219, Newell, N.C. 28126 
Southwest (AZ, CA, NM)
Bert Hubbard
POB 9128, San Jose, Calif. 91517
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Editor’s Note
To my chagrin the State Revenue 

Newsletter production schedule is way 
behind, a fact that has become obvious to 
most SRS members. Professional 
commitments and my move to Oklahoma 
have contributed to the delay.

SRS Secretary Scott Troutman stepped 
forward to assist inputting the auction listings 
togetherso that this issue, which also includes 
the SRS election ballot could get into the 
mail.

You will probably receive the 
November-December issue prior to the 
double July-October issue that includes Dr. 
John Crook‘s Turkey Catalog. On the heels 
of that issue you will then receive the First 
Quarter 1995 issue. That will put us back on 
schedule. Your patience is appreciated!

Newsletter Back 
Issues Available

Back issues of the State Revenue 
Newsletter are available for $ 1 or 6 for 
$5 (postpaid). Special: One copy of 
each available issue for $30.

Photocopies of out-of-stock back 
issues are available for 15 cents per 
page. Inquire first and send a SASE.

Send all requests to Harold A. 
Effner Jr., 27 Pine St., Lincroft, N.J. 
07738.

The following back issues are 
available:
Issue Date Issue Date

160 1-2/83 198 1-2/91
161 * 3-6/83 199 3-4/91
162 * 7-10/83 200 5-6/91
163 11-12/83 201 7-8/91
164 * 1-4/84 202 9-10/91
166 * 7-10/84 203 11-12/91
167 11-12/84 204 1-2/92
170 5-6/86 205 3-4/92
182 5-6/88 206 5-6/92
185 11-12/88 207 7-8/92
186 1-2/89 208 9-10/92
187 3-4/89 209 11-12/92
188 5-6/89 210 1-2/93
189 7-8/89 211 3-4/93
190 9-10/89 212 5-6/93
191 11-12/89 213 7-8/93
192 1-2/90 214 9-10-93
193 3-4/90 215 11-12/93
194 5-6/90 216 1-2/94
195 7-8/90 216 3-4/94
196 9-10/90 * double issue,
197 11-12/90 counts as two

ARA APS

STATE REVENUES
on approval.

BARRY L. PORTER
107 Southburn Drive 

Hendersonville, TN 37075-3012 
(615) 824-4525

D u c k  P h o n e  C a r d s
These plastic Duck Stamp Phone Cards are in full 

color and can be collected in mint or used condi­
tion. They are a treat for any collector, make great 
gifts, and serve a useful purpose just in case you 
can't find a quarter!

The first group, RW 1-10 and RW 61 were 
introduced at the First Day Ceremonies July 1,
1994, in Lincoln, Nebraska. By the end of 1994, 

all 61 Federal Duck Stamps will be featured on 
phone cards!

A special GoldStar set of matched serial num­
ber cards will be released in a limited edition of 
1000. Collector's can reserve a set of Gold 
Star Phone Cards when they agree to pur­
chase a complete regular set.

Subscribe to receive the 61 card set! The 
cards will be shipped as issued and your credit 

rd charged on the shipping date.

Entire Set of 61 Duck Cards  $390. O r d fiT  T o d c iy
Croup 1 RW 1-10 & RW 61 .......65.
Group 2 rw 11-20................. so. Call 1-800-231-5926
Singles RW 61 Card only.......15. Visa ♦ Mastercard Accepted

□  Yes! I would like to receive the entire set of 
Duck Stamp Phone Cards - 61 cards in all.
Croups will be shipped as available and I will 
be charged only for the groups as I receive 
them. Entire 61 card set for face value, $390!

□  Yes! Send me Croup 1, RW 1-10 and RW 61 
for the face value o f $65.

□  Yes! Send me Group 2, RW 11-20 for the face 
value o f $50.

□  Send only the 1994 card, RW 61. Face 
value $15 each, limit 10 per customer.

□  Also send the Cold Star set, when available, 
in addition to my regular set. Total cost for
the Cold Star set is $780.

Bob Dumaine - APS Life Member
Service provided bv Intellicall Inc. over the Sprint Fiberoptic Network. P .O . B o x  8 2 0 0 8 7 - H ,  H o u s t o n ,  TX 7 7 2 8 2

* U Y  N O W

A T  F A C S  

V A L U E !
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SRS Mail Auction Rules
1. State Revenue Society Mail Auction #4 11. Auction Abbreviations:
closes May 13,1995. Bids received after that bbl barrell EST estimated value ovpt overprint
date will not be considered. bev beverage F fine PR pair
2. Only SRS members in good standing blk block gal gallon res resident
are eligible to participate in the auction. bot bottle incl including sig signature
3. All lots are sold to the highest bidder at cxl cancel insp inspection St strip
one bidding interval over the second highest CAT catalog value lie license tob tobacco
bid. Bidding is done in the following cig cigarette M mint trf transfer
intervals: ct cent MNH mint, never hinged U used

$1-$10 $0.25 cond condition non-res non-resident w/ with
$10-$29 
$30-$74 
$75-$195 
$200 and over

$1.00
$2.00
$5.00
$10.00

On identical bids, the earliest postmark 
will win. If only one bid on a lot is received 
it will be sold at the amount bid or the catalog 
or estimated value, whichever is lower. Bids 
recei ved i n i ncrements other than those above 
will be adjusted downward. Buy bids or bids 
under $1 will not be accepted.
4. All auction prices are estimates unless 
catalog value (CV) is listed.
5. The auction manager reserves the right 
to withdraw any lot prior to the sale and to 
reject any bid believed not to have been 
made in good faith or that is unrealistic or not 
commensurate with the value of the offering.
6. Terms of sale are cash or check in US 
funds. Make checks payable to the SRS. 
Successful bidders will be notified of lots 
purchased and payment must be received 
before lots are sent. Bidders who do not 
remit promptly may have their auction 
privileges revoked.
7. Bids must be submitted on the bid sheet 
accompanying the auction. Reproductions 
of the bid sheet are acceptable. No buyers 
premium will be added to the sales price. 
The SRS is not responsible for bidder errors 
or omissions. Check your bid sheets carefully 
before mailing them in.
8. Postage, handling and insurance will be 
billed to the buyer, $2 minimum.
9. Claims for errors in description must be 
made within three days of receipt of lots. 
Claims made after that time will not be 
considered. Lots described as collections, 
mixtures, “As Is”, etc. are not returnable, nor 
are photographed lots. Lots described as 
defective or having faults cannot be returned 
because of such defects or faults.
10. The placing of a bid shall constitute full 
acceptance of these terms of sale. Prices 
real ized will be published as soon as possible 
after the sale.

SRS Mail Auction #4 Bid Sheet
POB 45553, Tinker, OK 73145

Please place the following bids for me in SRS Mail Auction Number 4 closing 
May 13, 1995.1 have read and agree to abide by the SRS auction rules.

Name
Address
Citv State Zip 
SRS # Signature

L ot B id  L o t B id  L ot B id
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State Revenues, Hubbard Catalog Numbers unless noted
Lot Description Est. Value
1 AK 1937 B4 3 gallons beer, tear, fine $1.00
2 AK 1937 B4a 3 gallons beer MNH $3.00
3 AK 1937 L3 liquor, fine,M $2.00
4 AK 1937 liquor unlisted 1 qt,orange,narrow "L",pr,M $9.00
5 AK 1937-43 (11) diff liquor M $25.00
6 AK 1940 Lll liquor, MNH $3.00
7 AK 1940 L13 liquor MNH $10.00
8 AK 1940 like L13 except A control letter, MNH $9.00
9 AK 1943 L17 liquor, corner stain, M $4.00
10 AK 1943 L18 liquor, It. toning, M $4.00
11 AK 1943 L18b liquor, PR stained $2.00
12 AK 1943 L19 liquor, M $3.00
13 AK 1943 L20a liquor minor stain left side $6.00
14 AK 1954-55 $1 sport fishing license red, U $4.00
15 AK 1955-56 $1 sport fishing license yellow, U $4.00
16 AK 1955-56 $3 sport fishing non-res. lie. blue, U $5.00
17 AK 1956-57 $1 sport fishing license green, U $4.00
18 AK 1985 waterfowl $5, M $5.00
19 AK 1986 waterfowl $5, M $5.00
20 AK Arctic Air Mercy Flight "10" green on yellow, M $3.00
21 AK Arctic Air Mercy Flight "10" brown on yellow, M $3.00
22 AL 19?? Lee City 2 x 4.5 inch 48 cent, beer, MNH $5.00
23 AL 1916 feed stamps F7/9 fine, M $3.00
24 AL 1945 3 cent tobacco tax decal pane of 10 $10.00
25 AR 1925 C17 cig. stamp 1 cent, U $1.00
26 AR 1925 C20 3 cent cig. stamp, M $2.00
27 AR 1925 C22 4 4/5 cent cig., M $3.00
28 AR 1926 C27 4 cent cig. stamp, U $1.00
29 AR 1929 C29 cig. stamp green, U $1.00
30 AR 1929 C32 used cig. stamp $1.00
31 AR 1980 trout permit $3 staple hole, U $2.00
32 AR 1991 trout stamp specimen, imperf, ungummed with $5.00

red ovpt "NOT VALID FOR FISHING"
33 AR 1991 trout stamp specimen margin pair with red $12.00

ovpt "NOT VALID FOR FISHING", imperf, ungummed
34 AZ 1933 LX1-5 (5) luxury tax, incl "A" varients,F,U $3.00
35 AZ 1933 LX6,LX7 luxury tax, fine, U $1.00
36 AZ 1933 LX8,LX9 luxury tax, fine, U $4.00
37 AZ 1934 2 cent luxury tax w/Luke sign, imperf $10.00

trial color proof pr. (black)
38 AZ 1934 LX15x luxury tax, very scarce, U $8.00
39 AZ 1935 beer unlisted like B4,compound perf 12x12 1/2 $3.00
40 AZ 1935 Cl,C2,C4 cosmetics,fine, M $3.00
41 AZ 1935 LX38,39,40 luxury tax, U $1.00
42 AZ 1935 tobacco like T8 unlist,roulette 11 3/4,fine,M $3.00
43 AZ 1937 LX12/18 luxury tax, U $3.00
44 AZ 1937 LX19 luxury tax, scarce, U $4.00
45 AZ 1937 LX20, LX21 luxury tax, LX21 is scarce, U $4.00
46 AZ 1937 LX26/29 (4) stamps all perf 4 sides, U $3.00
47 AZ 1937 LX33,LX34 luxury tax, U $6.00
48 AZ 1937-38 B8 beer, fine, M $1.00
49 AZ 1963 (2)$1 trout,red/orange, U $2.00
50 CA (2) fishing, 1960 blue, 1961 pink, U $2.00
51 CA (3) fishing, 1964 blue, 1965 yel. 1966 white, U $3.00
52 CA (2) fishing, 1962 beige, 1963 green, U $2.00
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STATE DF DELAWARE *
T A X  P A I D  O N
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Lot Description Est. Value
53 CA ???? "Trial stamp" liquor dec. $5.00
54 CA ???? liquor essay. pr., one w/shaded sky behind $20.00

buildinq, other with non-shaded sky.
55 CA (3) fishinq, 1967 oranqe,1968 blue, 1969 qray, U $3.00
56 CA 1918 apple, Cabots #9,fine, U $3.00
57 CA 1935 L13 liquor decal, M $5.00
58 CA 1935 L15e distilled spirits decal, M $2.50
59 CA 1940 L22-27 distilled spirits decals, enqraved, M $5.00
60 CA 1942 T023a proration-tomato, dated Oct 28-29,F,M $1.00
61 CA 1942 T025 proration-tomato, dated Sept. 21-26,F,M $1.00
62 CA 1942 T025 proration-tomato, dated Sept 7,8,9,F,M $1.00
63 CA 1959 fishinq stamp qreen, U $2.00
64 CA 1972 WF2 duck unsiqned. liqht clip left corner edqe $90.00
65 CA 1972 WF2 duck siqned, 2 scuffs $90.00
66 CA T05 proration-tomato, horiz pr $2.00
67 CO (6) liquor 1-3 ct blue, 4-6 ct purp, l-20ct org, U $3.00
68 CO 1933-4 WL3,WL6 Wine & Liquor, perf 4 sides, F, U $6.00
69 CO 1934 (4) WLlOa,WL11,WL12,WL14 wine & liquor, U $6.00
70 CO 1934 WL4/6 wine & liqor, U $3.00
71 CO 1934 WL4 wine & liquor, perf 4 sides,F,M $5.00
72 CO 1935 WL20,WL21 wine & liquor, U $15.00
73 DC 19?? (13) diff beverage, U $20.00
74 DE 1934 B7 8-cent beer stamp, U $2.00
75 FL (3)D61 documentary $3 Dickenson sign, fine, U $6.00
76 FL (3)D61 documentary $3 Dickenson sign, fine, U $6.00
77 GA 19?? Georgetown Ga. 6 cent self adhesive beer, U $3.00
78 GA 19?? Helen Ga. 5 1/2 x 3 1/2 in self-adhesive $12.00

beer tax stamp, MNH
79 GA 1913 feed F19 & F20 vf, F22 w/clipped corner, M $2.00
80 GA 1925-38 Cll (strip of 4) Cigar,cigarette,tob,F,M $1.00
81 IA (10) 2-ct cig ,diff. printings, some cancels,F,U $1.00
82 IA 1972 WF1 duck unsigned 2 S.E. $50.00
83 IA 1972 WF1 duck signed S.E. $35.00
84 IA 1972 WF1 duck & RW39 on lie., clean $75.00
85 IA Des Moines River Valley Project label $2.00

"A Pefect Playground", M
86 IA Des Moines River Valley Project label $2.00

"For a Big New Flightlane", M
87 ID 1938-9 egg grade AA black on blue 15 doz(small) $4.00

Cabot type I, fine, M
88 ID 1938-9 egg grade AA black on blue 15 doz(large) $4.00

Cabot type I, fine, M
89 ID 1938-9 egg grade AA black on blue 15 doz(med) $4.00

Cabot type I, fine, M
90 ID 1938-9 eggs checks-black on white, 15 doz(checks) $8.00

Cabot type I, fine, M
91 ID 194? 1-ct Boise retail merchan. redeem by 6-1-43 $1.00
92 ID 1951 B52 beer, U $9.00
93 IN 10 cent pheasant legal food sale stamp, MNH $1.00
94 IN 19?? 20 cig. purple meter imprint, proof pr. $10.00
95 IN 1933-43(6)D3,D26,D29,D83,D84,D86 intangible tax, U $1.00
96 IN 1949-63 (5)intangible tax $1 values 1949,50,52,62,63$1.00
97 IN 1951? wine unlisted decal cream colored card, $3.00

black serial no, dark brown background
98 IN 1951? wine unlisted decal cream colored card,

black serial no, tan & white background
$3.00
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Kansas, Bellinghausen Catalog Numbers
Lot Description Est. Value
99 KS 1913 LR6 horiz pr. livestock remedy inspection $15.00
100 KS 1913? F7,F8 feed, fine, M $2.50
101 KS 1915 LR11 livestock rememdy,fine,M $2.50
102 KS 1925 FE3 fertilizer,fine, M $3.00
103 KS 1927--28 cig.(5) Cl,C2,C2a,C3,C4 $7.65
104 KS 1928 LR19 livestock rememdy,fine, M $3.00
105 KS 1933 CIO,Cll cig., fine, U $1.25
106 KS 1933 C13b,C13c cig., fine, U $6.00
107 KS 1935 C15b,C19b cig., U $2.50
108 KS 1937 FE5 fertilizer,fine, M $2.00
109 KS 1937 FE5 fertilizer, M $2.00
110 KS 1940 MP4 malt product repaired tear rt side $15.00
111 KS 1941 B5,B6 beer, fine, U $3.00
112 KS 1941 B7,B9 beer ea 2 strps of 4 $3.20
113 KS 1942 C55-8 cig. (4), M $3.00
114 KS 1944 C59,C61,C62 cig. (3), fine, M $2.25
115 KS 1944 C63 cig. blk of 8, fine, M $6.00
116 KS 1944 C64 cig. pane of 10, fine, M $7.50
117 KS 1945 C67-70 cig. (4), fine, M $2.80
118 KS 1947 C77 cig., fine, M $5.00
119 KS 1947 C80-3 cig. (4), fine, M $3.00
120 KS 1948 MP5 malt product, fine, M $10.00
121 KS 1958 MP8 malt product, fine, U $5.00
122 KS 1966 CVM25 cig vending machine, fine, U $2.50
123 KS 1966--67 $1 upland game bird on piece $3.00
124 KS 1967 CVM30 cig vending machine, fine, U $2.50
125 KS 1968 CVM31 cig vending machine, fine, U $2.50
126 KS 1969 CVM32 cig vending machine, fine, U $2.50

State Revenues, Hubbard Catalog Numbers
127 KY 1988 Waterfowl stamp $5.25 with stub, M $6.00
128 LA 1924 PG1-9 (9) paris green inspection, M $4.50
129 LA 1928 IF3a insecticide-fung, M $3.00
130 LA 1938--42 IF25 insecticide-fung, M $2.50
131 LA 1938--42 IF25a insecticide-fung, M $1.00
132 LA 1938--42 IF25b insecticide-fung, M $1.00
133 LA 1938--42 IF25c insecticide-fung, pr., M $2.00
134 MA 1934 Bla beer, fine, M $3.25
135 MA 1934 B2 beer, fine, M $1.50
136 MA 1952 $5 deed excise stamp blue, MNH $12.00
137 MA 1957 deed excise meter tape on piece cxld $3.00

with "CANCELLED" handstamp and date.
138 MA 1960 archery, MNH $6.00
139 MA 1961 archery, MNH $6.00
140 MA 1962 $1 green deed excise stamp, MNH $5.00
141 MA 1962 archery, MNH $10.00
142 MA 1963 archery, MNH $6.00
143 MA 1964 archery, MNH $6.00
144 MA 1965 archery, MNH $6.00
145 MA 1966 archery, MNH $10.00
146 MA 1967 archery, MNH $6.00
147 MA 1968 archery, MNH $5.00
148 MA 1969 archery, MNH $5.00
149 MA 1970 archery, MNH $5.00
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Lot Description Est. Value
150 MA 1971 archery, MNH , $5.00
151 MA 1973 archery, MNH $3.00
152 MA 1985 $5.10 archery/firearms, MNH $5.10
153 MA 1986 $5.10 archery/firearms, MNH $5.10
154 MA 1987 $5.10 archery/firearms, MNH $5.10
155 MD (2) $2 big game hunting stamps 1960-61, 1962-3,U $1.00
156 MD (2) 1986-7 $5.50 deer cxld deer-firearms, U $3.00
157 ME 196? C12 20 cig. decal, pane 10 $3.50
158 ME 196? C14 20 cig. decal, blk 6 $3.50
159 ME 1961 Cll 20 cig. decal, pane 10 $3.50
160 ME 197? C15 20 cig. decal, pane 10 $5.00
161 ME 1983 C16 25 cig. decal, blk of 4 $4.00
162 MI (2) trout $11,1955,56, U $3.00
163 MI (3) trout 1958, 1965, 1968, U $4.00
164 MI (3) A13(2)apple Mcintosh,Red Delicious and NOl, U $3.00
165 MI (5) liq. comm, seals green & 2 MI labels for $2.00

Puerto Rico Dist.
166 MI 1934 B14 beer 24 pts, in-state, early use 12-21-33 $2.00
167 MI 1934 B23 24 pints, out of state, blue, U $2.00
168 MI 1934 B27 beer 1/2 bbl, out of state, U $10.00
169 MI 1934 B32 beer 24 pints, U $3.00
170 MI 1935 B36 beer 1/8 bbl blue, perfin Tivoli 4-6-35 $10.00
171 MI 1935 B41 beer (3) 24 pint blue on blue perfin, U $4.00
172 MI 1935 B42 beer 12 pint slate w/1941 perfin, U $2.00
173 MI 1935 W3 wine 3 ct green, U $6.00
174 MI 1937 W7 wine 1 7/8 ct green, U $7.00
175 MI 1938 B38 beer 1/2 bbl yellow, perfin 7-25-38, U $5.00
176 MI 1938 W29 wine 1 Bot 1/5 red, U $5.00
177 MI 1939 wine W41 (2)12-1/5 bot in-state, on piece, U $1.00
178 MI 194? wine (7) 12 1/4 bot state, 1940-50's $7.00
179 MI 1941 B49 beer 12 pint blk on blue, rouletted, U $1.00
180 MI 1945 beer (2) 24 pints out of state,blue,scuffed,U $1.00
181 MI 195? wine (12)2.4 Gal state 1950-60's var. printings$12.00
182 MI 1950 wine W95 (6) 1/2 gal state, U $12.00
183 MI 1953 trout stamps (2), U $1.00
184 MI 1970-2 (3) $2.10 trout & salmon, U $1.00
185 MI 1974-80 (7) trout & salmon,mixed condition, U $3.00
186 MI 1976 $2.10 waterfowl stamp, MNH $2.00
187 MI 3-cent apple, purple on buff, crease, staple hole,U $1.00
188 MI wine (2) 3 gal state blue, U $2.00
189 MI wine (2)12-1/5 bot Domestic orange, U $2.00
190 MI wine (2)6-l/2 gal Domestic red, U $4.00
191 MI wine (3) 2.4 gal Domestic/Imported red, U $4.00
192 MI wine (3) diff 2.4 gal Domestic/Imported red, U $6.00
193 MI wine (3) diff 2.4 gal Domestic/Imported red, U $6.00
194 MI wine (3)4-1 gals Domestic red, U $8.00
195 MI wine (3)diff 6-1/2 gal Domestic orange, U $4.00
196 MI wine (4) 2.4 gal Domestic/Imported red, U $6.00
197 MI wine (4) diff 2.4 gal Domestic/Imported red, U $8.00
198 MI wine (4)12-1/5 bot Domestic red, U $8.00
199 MI wine (9) diff 2.4 gal Domestic/Imported red, U $20.00
200 MI wine 3 gals. Domestic/Imported red, U $5.00
201 MI wine 3 gals. Domestic/Imported red, U $5.00
202 MI wine 3 gals. Domestic/Imported red, U $5.00
203 MN 1986 $5 waterfowl stamp, MNH $5.00
204 MO (5) liq 24/12 btl, 3 Fitzgerald,! Pierce sign. $2.00
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Lot Decription Est. Value
205 MO 1909-13 G4,G16,G17,G28 gasoline inspection, U $4.00
206 MO 1912-31 K18,K20,K28,K31 kerosene inspection, U $3.00
207 MO 1937-40 EB2,EB17,EB18 export beer, U $1.00
208 MO 1940 (2) gasoline G48, 10+100 bbls 1940 w/cherry, $5.00

Winn sign.
209 MO 1940 EB19 export beer, scarce item, U $12.00
210 MO 1942-45 B56, B57 beer, U $3.75
211 MO 1942-45 B62 beer, U $4.25
212 MT 1990 $5.00 waterfowl stamp, MNH $5.00
213 NC 1984 waterfowl stamp $5.50, M $6.00
214 NC 1985 waterfowl $5.50, M $6.00
215 NC 1988/89 $20 hunt & fish on lie. $5.00
216 NC 1988/89 $15 fishing on lie. $5.00
217 NC 1989/90 $15 fishing on lie. $5.00
218 NC 1989/90 $20 hunt & fish on lie. $5.00
219 ND 1990 $6 small game stamp, MNH $6.00
220 ND 1991 $6 small game stamp, MNH $6.00
221 NE FT13,FT14, feed inspection tabs, Pruess catalog $2.00
222 NH 1939 T1 1/2 cent tob., M $1.00
223 NH 1939 T10 tob. 1 1/2 cent, M $1.00
224 NH 1939 T7 1/2 cent tob., U $1.00
225 NH 194? T114a 5 ct tob. single $5.00
226 NH 1946 T89 2 1/2 tob. decal, U $1.00
227 NH 195? T142 1/2 ct tob. decal numbered pane of 10, M $5.00
228 NH 195? T146 3 ct tob. pane of 10, M $8.00
229 NH 195? T148A 1/2 ct tob. single $8.00
230 NH 195? T154 3 cent tob., U $1.50
231 NH 195? T166 3 cent on 2 1/2 cent tob. decal, U $15.00
232 NH 195? T169 1 1/2 ct tob. single $1.00
233 NH 1961 hunting & fishing, U $2.00
234 NH 1969 1/2 cent prov. tob. ovpt on 5-ct green decal,U $15.00
235 NH 1988 $4.00 waterfowl stamp, MNH $4.00
236 NJ 1963 (2) trout $2 res, $5 non-resident, MNH $7.00
237 NJ 1964 (2) trout $2 res, $5 non-resdient, MNH $7.00
238 NM 1934 L8 liquor, U $3.25
239 NV 1865 Dll,Dlla documentary, U $3.00
240 NV 1865 D12 documentary, U $2.25
241 NV 1865 Dl,Dla documentary, U $4.00
242 NV 1865 D24,D24a,D25,D26 documentary, U $10.00
243 NV 1865 D26a,D27,D27a,D27b documentary, U $20.00
244 NV 1865 D6,D7 documentary, U $2.00
245 NV 1865 D9a,D10,Dll documentary, U $6.00
246 NV 1865(2) D19 documentary,both SON cancel, U $6.00
247 NV 1867 D8b horiz pr. documentary, U $3.00
248 NY 1964 hunting tag resident orange, U $10.00
249 NY 1965 hunting tag res blue in holder, U $12.00
250 NY 1967 hunting tag res blue, U $10.00
251 NY 1968 hunting tag res green in holder, U $12.00
252 NY 1969 hunting tag res yellow, U $10.00
253 NY 197? $2 purple stock trans w/ black "B" ovpt., MNH $6.00
254 NY 197? 4 cent orange stock trans. w/black B ovpt. MNH $1.00
255 NY 1987 $5.50 waterfowl stamp, MNH $6.00
256 NY 1989 $5.50 waterfowl stamp, MNH $6.00
257 NY 1990 migratory bird specimen w/black bar ovpt. $15.00
258 OH (5) cig, (4)2ct red, (l)lct olive w/business cxls. $1.00
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Lot Description Est. Value
259 OH (6) diff, 4 liq.; 2 cig. $1.00
260 OH 1941 C42a sales $15 with stub $2.00
261 OH 1941 C42a sales $15 with stub $2.00
262 OK (2) liq. 1 pint blk of 4,one w/plate #7,fine,MNH $8.00
263 OK (2) liq. 1 pint blk of 4,one w/plate #7,fine,MNH $8.00
264 PA (30) diff cigarette decals,mostly 1940's, U $7.00
265 PA (6) real estate transfer $1, $5 , $10 , $20 , $5t>, $100 $10.00
266 PA (6) real estate transfer $1,$5,$10,$20,$50,$100 $10.00
267 PA (7) real estate transfer $1 (4),$20(2), $50 $7.00
268 PA 1933 B10 & B12 beer, perfins $1.00
269 PA 1933 B12a beer, perfin $3.00
270 PA 1955 malt bev 1/2 bbl blue, perfin Schmidt 4-2-55 $5.00
271 PA 1956 malt bev 1/2 bbl blue perfin P.B. Co 6-18-56 $5.00
272 PA 1960 malt bev 1/2 bbl blue perfin Duquesne $5.00
273 PA 1962 (4)real estate transfer,$5,$10,$20,$50 6/28/62 $4.00
274 PA RE4 real estate transfer, 25ct dark blue, U $2.00
275 RI 1944 L4-6 (3) liq.,Hines New England cat.,fine, M $2.75
276 SC 1924-30 D26 horiz strip of 4 & (3) singles, U $2.80
277 SC 1925-32 FE34,FE37 feed, fine, U $1.50
278 SC 1943 BW24 beer & wine, scarce $4.00
279 SC 1993 marijuana & controlled sub., blk of 4, MNH $4.00

(2) type I, (2)type II 50-cent
280 SC 1993 marijuana & controlled sub.,type II ovpt. MNH $1.00
281 SC 1993 marijuana & controlled sub.blk/6,type II, MNH $6.00
282 SC 1993 marijuana & controlled sub.l ea type I & II,MNH$2.00
283 SC 1993 marijuana & controlled sub. single type II,MNH $1.00
284 SD 1967 (4)diff.,$2 res spring wild turkey, $2 res. $8.00

wild turkey, $2 small arms, $2 predator, M
285 SD 1968 (2) $7.50 special res elk, $7.50 res antelope $10.00
286 SD 1968 (2) $2 non-res predator, $2 res small game $4.00
287 SD 1968 (3) diff $7.50 deer, res East & West River arch$12.00
288 SD 1968 small game $25 blue, M $10.00
289 SD 1968 special non-res archery deer $35.00 white, U $12.00
290 SD 1985 $5 pheasant restoration, fold, U $2.00
291 TN 1909 F6,F8 feed insp., M $2.25
292 TN 1925 T16,T17,T19, tob., M $3.50
293 TN 1925 T2 horiz pair & T4 tob., U $4.25
294 TN 1925 T21,T23 tob., U $4.00
295 TN 1925 T6,T10a,T11,T14a tob., U $6.00
296 TN 1926 T24,T26,T27 fine, U $3.25
297 TN 1926 T29 mint, T30 & T32 tob., U $2.75
298 TN 1932 F71,F72 feed insp., M $1.50
299 TN 1940-42 T116a,T117 tob., M $2.00
300 TX 1940-45 (12)mature fruit, most diff, all w/faults,U $3.00
301 TX 1944 beer stamp blue, perfin Schlitz 7-1-44, U $1.00
302 TX 1971 $3 white wing dove, MNH $3.00
303 TX 1972 $3 white wing dove, MNH $3.00
304 TX 1973 $3 white wing dove, MNH $3.00
305 TX 1977 white winged dove, MNH $1.00
306 TX wine "Not over 24%", 2.4 Gal, 48cts. blue on white $2.00

very fresh
307 UT 1923 C5,C5b cig., U $2.00
308 UT 1929-32 C15 blk 4 cig., MNH $1.00
309 UT 1936-40 LS2, LS5 liq., U $2.00
310 UT 1943 FI feed & unlisted 10 cent and $1 values $1.00
311 UT 1943? C28 cig., U $2.00
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Lot Description Est. value
312 VA (4) diff Washington Co. bear-deer dam. w/1965,66, M $8.00
313 VA (5) diff Wythe Co bear-deer dam.w/1958,63,64,65, M $10.00
314 VA 1909 (6) FI thru F6 feed, complete set, M $6.00
315 VA 1928 (4) F26 thru F29 feed, complete set, M $3.00
316 VA 1968 National Forest stamp,yellow, U $1.00
317 VT 1941 C12A cigarette decal, U $35.00
318 VT 1962 C17 cig. decal, blk of 4, M $6.00
319 VT 198? C22a cig. decal, pane 10, M $10.00
320 WA EB3 export beer milky blue on white,red serial, M $5.00
321 WI 1933 B8 fermented malt bev perfin J.L.B. Co. 8-2-34 $1.00
322 WI 1933 Bll fermented malt bev perf. Electric City $1.00

2-19-37, .125 slate
323 WI 1935 Cl cig., pane of 6, MNH $2.00
324 WI 1938 fer. malt bev.,.07258 rose, perfin AWW 4-13-38 $3.00
325 WI 1944 fer. malt bev.,.07253 rose, perfin Schlitz $1.00

6-20-44
326 WI 1978 WF1 duck unsigned $20.00
327 WI 1980 WF3 $3.25 waterfowl, U $1.00
328 WI beer (4) fermented malt bev 1 12/12oz: 3 24/12 oz,U $4.00
329 WI wine (4) diff 2.4 gal, 3.0 gal, 24ct,45ct, U $4.00
330 WI wine (5) diff denom not over 21% in volume, U $5.00
331 WV (3)$1 National Forest fishing 1967,68,69, M $3.00
332 WV (3)$3 trout 1974,75,76 res class D, green, M $9.00
333 WV (3)$1 National Forest fishing 1964,65,66, M $3.00
334 WV (3)$1 National Forest hunting 1964,65,66, M $3.00
335 WV (3)$1 National Forest hunting 1967.68.69, M $3.00
336 WV (4)$5 trout 1972,73,74,75 Class K yellow, M $20.00

United States Collections and Accumulations
337 XM (10) diff tob. decals, Southern states, M $2.50
338 XM (13) Ohio sales tax, OH,VT cig, VA feed all, U $1.00
339 XM (13) Ohio sales tax, OH,VT cig, VA feed all, U $1.00
340 XM (14) diff beer and whiskey Southern states local, M $8.00
341 XM (15) diff cig. decals 6 PA, 5 NY, 1 WV, 1 MS $3.00
342 XM (18) diff cig. decals, U $2.00
343 XM (36) stock deliv. bills/tax tickets w/(7)NY stamps $25.00
344 XM 5 diff half pt liq. strips red,4 w/cxls, mixed cond $2.00

United States Revenues and Taxpaids
345 XX (10) red liq. strips,4 w/cxls $5.00
346 XX (10) red liq. strips,4 w cxls $5.00
347 XX (11) US cigar/cig. stamps, 3 w/ovpts $3.00
348 XX (2)Customs Service baggage lab. 1 black, 1 red $2.00
349 XX (2)snuff stamps 1 ct.,2 ct., faults $1.00
350 XX (20) diff US Customs documents mostly 1990's $25.00
351 XX (3) diff free of tax/sea stores labels, fine, U $3.00
352 XX (325) revenue stamps, mixed con. $35.00
353 XX (4) green liq. strips, all w cxls $4.00
354 XX (4)Customs service bag. label orange,green,(2)purple$4.00
355 XX (5) diff free of tax/Sea Stores labels on piece, F $5.00
356 XX (6) US revenues incl 3 red liq. strips, 1 RV $2.00
357 XX (7) diff tob./cigars/cig. stamps or strips $1.00
358 XX (8)liq. strips red w/co. name, mixed cond. $4.00
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Lot
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375

376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387

388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395

Description Est. Value
XX 1924 $10,000 WW Bonus Bond due to mature 1944 $25.00
XX 1950 duck RW17 on Iowa lie., toned edge on lie. $5.00
XX 1952 stock trans del. bill w/8 stamps incl.$10,$5,$2$5.00 
XX 1959 duck RW26 used on Iowa lie. $5.00
XX 4th class mail tag w/ Scott 949, Linden NJ cancel $1.00 
XX Customs 50 cigars, NY series 1904, small tear, U $3.00 
XX Customs imported cigars, San Fran. Ser. 1910 tear $2.00 
XX Red liquor stp, 3/4 qt E. Cusenter & CO. Cordials,U $2.00 
XX Red liquor strip, 4/5 qt Teachers Highland Cream, U $2.00
XX Red liquor strip, 4/5 pint, U $2.00

Sanderson Vat 69 Scotch Whiskey 
XX Red liquor strip, 4/5 qt Johnnie Walker Scotch, U $2.00
XX Red liquor strip, 4/5 pt White Horse Scotch, U $2.00
XX Red liquor strip, 4/5 qt Stoddarts Blended Scotch,U $2.00
XX Red liquor strip, 4/5 qt Peter Zaphirie, U $2.00
XX US Customs label, U $1.00
XX USIR series 1934 1/8 bbl, fermented malt lqr red, U $2.00
XX USIR series 1934 1/2 bbl, fermented malt lqr, org,U $2.00

U S  Cinderellas & Miscellaneous
YY (15)10-ration stamps, 4-labels, .57 NCR meter on pc $2.00 
YY (2) Pan Am Expo Buffalo 1901 Phillipine Isles label $5.00 

& one TB stamp 1974/75 mint 
YY (2)Shultey cigar store mutual profit coupons, $1.00

(2) GA power nickel fare 
YY (5) BEP Treasury Dept labels, 4 cancelled, all U $1.00 
YY 1960 cinderellas pair National Engineers Week lab,M $1.00 
YY label "The Stogies" cigarmakers Inti. Union, $1.00

scuffed, heavily worn 
YY label Railway Expr. 1839-1939,A Century of Success $1.00 
YY label Alcock's Porous Plaster like RS25, thin, tear $2.50 
YY label Eugene Debs "Carry on" organizing fund 25 ct. $1.00
YY NJ express label, cut to shape $1.00
YY strip 3 Air Parcel Labels, red/white/blue, M $1.00
YY World Columbian Exposition ticket, Manhattan Day $15.00 

Oct 21, 1893, M
Foreign Revenues & Cinderellas

ZC (12) diff Canada cigar/cig., U $6.00
ZC (2)Cuba 1 3/4 centavo grn cigar sereis B,1.15 $1.00

federal red
ZC (3) Canada liq. stamps, 1926 1-cent tears, 1927 $2.00

1/5-cent, 1928 blue 
ZC Alberta Canada $2.50 bird game 1965 on lie. $3.00
ZG 1888 (3) diff. bills-of-lading, American Line $25.00

Liverpool to Phil., w/6 pence British imprint rev.
ZJ Jamaica travel tax rept. $200 w/Jamaica IR handstmp $5.00 
ZY label, 1907 New Zealand Inti. Exhibit, Christchurch $2.00 
ZZ (12) revenue stamps (8) Cuba, (4) Mexico 1915, U $4.00
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State R evenue Society  
Publications

Publications available from: Add 75 cents per item for postage.
SRS Publication Sales 
Harold Effner Jr.
27 Pine Street 
Lincroft, N.J. 07738

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10

Washington State/Cities Revenue Catalog 
M.E. Matesen, 1973, 27 pp.

$2.25 (Non-member price $4)
Kansas State Revenue Catalog

Charles J. Bellinghausen, 1972, 18 pp.
$2.25 (Non-member price $4)

Nebraska Revenue Stamps
Kenneth P. Pruess, 1972, 18 pp.

$1.75 (Non-member price $3)
Revenue Stamps of the New England States 

Terrence Hines, 1984, 76 pp.
$11.50 (Non-member price $14.50)

Addenda Supplement to Hubbard’s I960 State Revenue Stamp Catalog 
E. S. A. Hubbard, 1960, 24 pp.

$1 (Non-member price $2)
Checklist of State and Locally Issued Migratory Waterfowl Hunting 
License Stamps Through December 1976 
(Supplement to Vanderford’s 1973 catalog)

E. L. Vanderford, 1977, 8 pp.
$1. (Non-member price $2)

Scott 1991 Lederal and State Duck Stamp Catalogue 
Scott Publishing Co., 1990, 188 pp., color

$4.95 Orig. $19.95 (Non-member price $6)
History of Oleomargarine Tax Stamps and Licenses in the United States 

Carter Litchfield, 1988, 128 pp., hardbound
$22 plus $1.50 postage (Non-member price $27.50)

U.S. A. State Revenue Stamps Catalog, Volume 1 
(/?reprint/reformat of 1960 catalog)

Elbert S.A Hubbard, 1960, illus., three-hole punched
$20 plus $1.50 postage (Non-member price $25.)

U.S. A. State Revenue Stamps Catalog, Volume 2 (1950-1991 issues) 
Elbert S.A Hubbard, 1992, illus., three-hole punched

$30 plus $1.50 postage (Non-member price $35.)

SOLD OUT

POSTAGE
TOTAL

Name ______________________________ ______

Address
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SRS SALES SERVICE
A t p r e ss  tim e  th e  fo llo w in g  sta m p s w ere  a va ila b le  f o r  p u r c h a se  f r o m  th e  SR S . Sa les a re  on a f i r s t  co m e  basis. S o ld  o u t item s w ill be  re fu n d ed  by  
c h e ck  o r  p o sta g e . R e tu rn  p o s ta g e  is re q u ire d  on a ll orders. N ew  arr iva ls  are m a rk e d  w ith  an  *. M a k e  ch e ck s  p a y a b le  to  th e  S ta te  R even u e  S ociety . 
M a il o rders to  S R S  T rea su rer  H a ro ld  E ffn e r  J r ., 2 7  P in e  St., L in cro ft, N .J. 07738.

Alabama Missouri .1875 10/$1.88
Cigarette *Trout-1990, 91, 92, 93 $4 ea. Suffolk .20 10/$2
20 cig .165 10/1.65 nVaterfowl-1990, 91, 92, 93 $4 ea. .25 10/$2.50
25 cig .20625 10/2.07 New Hampshire Virginia Beach .20 10/$2
Muscle Shoals .25 5/S1.25 Cigarette .22 .25

b 0 1 © *Property transfer meter .50 Washington
Sheffield .50 5/$2.50 New Mexico Waterfowl-1990 $5
Playing cards .10 10/$ 1 Waterfowl-1991 $7.50 Waterfowl-1991, 2 diff. $6 ea.

Arizona *Waterfowl-1993 Souvenir Sheet West Virginia
Cigarette Stamps, heat fusion decal $37.50 Hunting & Fishing-1988 (9) $5.70

.225 10/$2.25 New York Hunting & Fishing-1989(ll)$7
1935-120 malt liquor, used (Cat B2) Stock Transfer .01 Free *1989 $8 Res. Antlerless Deer .50
Red on pink, Moore sig. . 50 ea. North Carolina *1988 $10 Res. Add’l Deer .50

Connecticut Marijuana $3.50
1993 Wildlife Oklahoma *Bingo Cards-$1.50 ea. (plus .75 postage)
Sheet variety (# <50001) $5.30 1964-1 pint liquor taxpaid (Cat. L4) 1985, 86, 87, 88, 90. 91, 92
Hunter variety (#>50000) $5.30 Block of 4, unused $5
*Waterfowl-1993 Souvenir Sheet Plate block of 4, unused $7.50 ***T h an ks to  B ert H u bbard , K en  P reu ss a n d

$37.50 Rhode Island Tim  M c R e e fo r  th e ir  d o n a tio n s to b e n e fit th e
Arkansas Cigarette-10 cig .185 10/$1.85 S R S .

Waterfowl (from booklet)-1989 $7 -20 cig .37 10/$3.70
Florida -50 cig .925 10/$9.25

^Documentary *Waterfowl-1993 Souvenir Sheet
.02, .05, .15, .30, .75, $1, $3 $37.50 SRS Sales Philosophy

*Snook-1992,93,94 $2 ea. South Carolina Why does the SRS purchase these stamps?
* Crawfish-1992, 93,94 $2 ea.

Georgia
City of Griffin .05 Excise Tax 

Free
Idaho

Upland Game-1988 $5.50
Indiana

Real Estate $5
Iowa

Marijuana $5
Louisiana

*Res-Waterfowl-1992, 93 $5.25
*Non-res Wtrfowl-1992,93 $7.75 

Maryland

Marijuana and Controlled Substance, 
overprinted doc. .50, $1, $10 

South Dakota
Fishing and Senior Fishing License 
stamp-1988 Free

Vermont
Cigarette .22 10/$2.20

Virginia
Local Cigarette, panes of 10

Cigarette Tax 
Massachusetts 

Marijuana 
Minnesota

Marijuana

.36 10/$3.60

$3.50

$3.50

Chesapeake 
Clifton Forge

Newport News 
20 cig 
25 cig 
Municipal 

Norfolk 
Portsmouth

.15

.04

.05

.06

.15

.1875

.225

.15

.15

10/$ 1.50 
10/.40 
10/.50 
10/.60

10/$1.50 
10/$ 1.88 
10/$2.25 
10/$1.50 
10/$1.50

The following “rules of thumb’’ apply: 
—there is a discount for a large order (a 
discount that can be passed on to SRS 
members).
—the sale of the stamps will expire before 
SRS members can be notified in the 
newsletter.
—the stamps are non-fish and game (e.g. 
wine, liquor, cigarette).
—the stamps are fish and game stamps 
that are not readily available.
— there is a minimum purchase 
requirement.

Note: Certain stamps may have apurchase 
limit to give all members an opportunity 
to obtain these stamps.



November-December 1994 State Revenue Newsletter Page 19

AD CORNER
AD CORNER RATES: Minimum o f $1 for up to 25 words, 5 cents per word over 25. No charge for name and address. Three insertions 
for the price o f two; five for the price o f three. Send all Ad Comer copy and payment to State Revenue Society Treasurer Harold Effner 
Jr.. 27 Pine St., Lincroft, NJ. 07738.

CHAUFFEURS BADGES WANTED.
Also license plates, Disabled Veterans and 
B. F. Goodrich key chain tags, paper licenses 
and auto registrations, inspection and 
registration windshield stickers. DR. 
EDWARD H. MILES, 888-8TH AVE., 
NEW YORK, NY 10019 (4)
BEDDING STAMPS WANTED. On tag 
or off, mint or used. Also, historical 
information about these issues for use in 
preparing a reference book. If you have 
items for sale or trade, send with your asking 
price. PETER MARTIN, POB 505, 
SPRINGFIELD, VA 22150 (0)
NEW ENGLAND CIGARETTE 
METERS WANTED. Maine 20cig. green, 
orange and black; NH 4 1/2-cent black, 7- 
cent black, 7-cent orange, 7 1/2-cent black, 
7 l/2-cent blue, “A” purple, “B” purple, “B” 
black; RI 3-cent red; VT 20 cig. green. 
Paying $3 each. TERENCE HINES, BOX 
629. CHAPPAQUA, NY 10514 (0) 
BEAUTIFUL, MULTICOLORED $40 
large pictorial 1992-93 Sportsman Stamp 
from North Carolina, unsigned on license, 
showing a turkey in flight, $5 each. Also, 
$20 and $15 denominated stamps for $1 
each. All three stamps $6. Same available 
for 1991-92,1990-91,1989-90. All 12 stamps 
for S20. TIMOTHY McREE, BOX 388, 
CLAREMONT, NC 28610 (1)
FOR SALE—CANADA ALBERTA 
hunting revenue stamps. I have 23 different

available for $4 each. I have others available 
for higher prices. I will consider trades for 
you Canadian hunting or fishing revenue 
stamps, state hunting or fishing stamps, 
federal duckstamps, better U.S. orCanadian 
coins or better U.S. or Canadian stamps. 
DALE STOVER, 2320 KINGSBURY 
DRIVE, EAST MOLINE, IL 61244 (1) 
BUY-SELL-TRADE HUNTING AND 
FISHING stamps and licenses. Ducks-trout- 
fishing, etc. Price list for LSASE. RON 
BOUSE, BOX 71, SULLIVAN, MO 63080 
(4)
ARIZONA 1-GRAM MARIJUANA 
STAMP $5. Plate number block of four $75. 
There’s a different stamp for controlled 
substances, but NO ONE has ever bought 
one. They aren’t expensive, but you have to 
buy a whole sheet of 50. If enough people 
write and say they are willing to pay $15 for 
one, I will buy a sheet. Highest bidder gets 
the plate number block of four. RICK 
LOOMIS, POB 1467, SCOTTSDALE, AZ 
85252 (0)
FOR SALE—SELLING OUT collection 
and accumulation of many years—SD 1959- 
78, mint & used; NE game birds 1955-76, 
mint & used; TN trout 1960-70, sold as a set; 
MA archery deer 1960-74, mint; IA trout 
1964-76, n.g., very good; KS upland birds 
1961-73, mint & used; TX dove 1971-78, 
mint; KY trout, 1972-77, mint; NJ trout, 
1953-74, mint; VA big game 1939; AZ trout

1960-75, mint; DE trout 1958-75, mint; CA 
fishing 1958-78, mint; MI trout 1948-77, 
mint, sold as a set; MI trout 1948-85, many 
duplicates, passbooks with duck stamps and 
trout; many other states not listed. Send 
S ASE with two stamps for eight-page price 
list to FRANK SUNDAY, POB 83, 
MIKADO, MI 48745 (2)
FOR SALE-1976 MI DUCK STAMP $ 12 
each. Have many MI duck used and on 
passbook. 1976& 1977 ND waterfowl stamp 
$8 each. 1985 & 1987 Canada duck stamp 
$12 each. Send SASE with two stamps for 
price list to FRANK SUNDAY, POB 83, 
MIKADO, MI 48745 (2)
WANTED: SOUTH CAROLINA
BUSINESS LICENSE stamps. Will buy or 
trade. Particularly interested in stamps on 
ammunition boxes or playing card decks. 
Also seeking tax forms, related usages and 
printing information. PETER MARTIN, 
POB 505, SPRINGFIELD, VA 22150 (5) 
WANTED: BANK CHECKS, DRAFTS, 
exchanges, money orders (postal orexpress), 
postal notes, just about anything fiscal; also 
western mining certificates. DOUGLAS
M c D o n a ld ,  b o x  350093, 
GRANTSDALE, MT 59835 (5)
FREE MINT NEVER-HINGED South 
Dakota 1975 $35.00 Non-Resident Big Game 
stamp when requesting South Dakota 
Hunting and Fishing stamps on approval. 
BARRY L. PORTER, 107-SSOUTHBURN 
DRIVE, HENDERSONVILLE, TN 37075- 
3012. (0)

Dealers
Want to reach the world’s largest 
group of state revenue collectors?

Display ads in the State Revenue 
Newsletter reach that audience 
in the most cost effective way.

For a display ad rate card write: 
State Revenue Newlsetter 

POB 45553 
Tinker, OK 73145

The American Revenue 
Association

M em b ersh ip  in c lu d es a su b scr ip tio n  to The American 
Revenuer, use o f  the A R A  lib rary  an d  sa les  d ep a rtm en t  

an d  p a r tic ip a tio n  in  A R A  a u ctio n s.

For an application write to:
The American Revenue Association 

The Secretary 
701 First Ave. #332 
Arcadia, CA 91006
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State Revenue Society 1995 Ballot
President Q  Peter Martin Q  Other

Vice President Q  Harold Effner Jr. Q  Other

Secretary Q  Scott Troutman Q  Other

Treasurer Q  Harold Effner Jr. Q  Other

Board of Governors—Vote for THREE only

Q  Tim McRee 
Q  Dr. Edward Miles 
Q  Ron Lesher Sr.
Q  Other_______________

A ll S R S  m em b ers in  good  sta n d in g  are e lig ib le  to vo te . B a llo ts  m u st be in serted  in to  
regu lar  n u m b er  10 en velop e  w ith  the SR S m em b ers fu ll n a m e, ad d ress an d  SR S nu m be  
in  the u p p er  le ft h an d  corner. T h e w ord s “ SR S B a llo t” m u st be w rittten  in the lo w er  lei 
co rn er  b en eath  the ad d ress.

M ail b a llo ts  to SR S S ecreta ry  S co tt T rou tm an , P O B  2 7 0 1 8 4 , O k la h o m a  C ity, O K  7313  
b y  M ay  1 3 ,1 9 9 5 .

State Revenue Society 
c/o Richard M. Bilek 
1515 South Highland 
Arlington Heights, IL 60005

Bulk Rate 
U.S. Postage 

PAID 
MT PROSPECT, 
ILLINOIS 60056 
PERMIT NO. 21Address Correction Requested
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